

## City of Stanton PUBLIC NOTICE

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the City Council of the City of Stanton will hold public hearings in the Council Chamber at Stanton City Hall, 7800 Katella Avenue, California 90680, on the following date(s):

Monday, October 23, 2017 at 6:00 PM and Tuesday, November 14, 2017 at 6:30 PM

## <u>CREATION OF A CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT-BASED ELECTORAL SYSTEM</u> PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA ELECTIONS CODE SECTION 10010

The purpose of the public hearing is to receive community input on district boundaries and maps for the formation of City Council districts for elections commencing with the General Municipal Election in November 2018. The City Council will discuss, consider, and take action on one or more district map(s). The City Council's actions may include modification of district boundaries, sequencing of elections, introduction and adoption of an ordinance, and such other matters as may be related to the formation of City Council districts. For more information visit the City's website at <a href="www.ci.stanton.ca.us">www.ci.stanton.ca.us</a> or you are invited to contact Patricia A. Vazquez, City Clerk, at (714) 890-4245 or by email at <a href="mailto:pvazquez@ci.stanton.ca.us">pvazquez@ci.stanton.ca.us</a>.

All interested parties are invited to attend the public hearing(s) and express opinions or submit information. The City Council may also discuss other hearings or business items before or after the item listed above.

If a person wishes to challenge, in court, any action the City Council may take regarding the subject matter of the public hearing, then that person may be limited to raising only those issues raised at the subject public hearing or in written correspondence timely delivered to the City Clerk at, or prior to, the public hearing.

s/ Patricia A. Vazquez, City Clerk

Dated: October 12, 2017

Posted: October 12, 2017